Welcome to the International Summer School
Universel Murad Hassil

July 10-26, 2015

UNITY IN DIVERSITY

“There is One Individual hidden behind many individuals;
there is One Person shining through all personalities.”

Hazrat Inayat Khan, Vadan

Dear friend on the Sufi path,

Welcome to the Summer School of the International Sufi Movement in the Universel
Murad Hassil, Katwijk aan Zee. Hazrat Inayat Khan said, “The closer one approaches
reality, the nearer one comes to unity”, and our theme this year will be to see beyond
the diversity of conflicting individual identities to the unity from which we all spring.

The Summer School will emphasize personal work toward broadening our horizon
and strengthening the thread of sympathy that draws souls together. The program will
include a wide range of activities, such as sacred readings, breathing practices, musical
and element attunements, meditative exercises, the Element Ritual and the singing
Zikar. Of course there is always the opportunity to meditate in the sacred stillness
of the valley. On 20 July, it will be possible to pay our respects to the graves of the
companion-brothers of Hazrat Inayat Khan in the cemetery ‘Oud Eik en Duinen) and
also to visit the Sufi museum in the Banstraat.

Children are offered a two-day program of their own. We also feature interesting
lectures by members of our Suficommunity, and there will be a presentation by Summer
School participants of a play dramatizing three of the Jataka Tales immortalized by
Noorunnisa Inayat Khan. The Summer School will conclude with the Candle of Wish, a
ceremony created by Hazrat Inayat Khan that acknowledges the inner longing of each
one’s heart.

The Summer School is open to members of the Brother-Sisterhood Activity and
mureeds of the International Sufi Movement. More details on the program and
information about costs and registration are enclosed. Because of a change in
circumstances we have to increase our price. As always, the program is subject to
change without notice.

Looking forward to seeing you there, and with warmest greetings,
The Organizing Committee

Would you like to take part in the play? This year the artistic evening will feature the
performance of ‘Travellers’ Tales, a dramatic setting of three of the stories contained
in Noorunnisa Inayat Khan’s book, Jataka Tales, written and directed by Nawab Pasnak.
Participants who will be attending Summer School July 17-22 and who would like to
offer their talents to the production should kindly write to Zebunnisa Voestermans,
zebunnisa.v@casema.nl.

“Love is the song of the heart, expressing an inner longing to reveal itself,
while at the same time being bewildered by the fascination
of the response encountered.
Harmony is a situation where impulses of contrary natures fit together
when each party resigns from pre-conceived ideas.
Beauty is a mystical power of attraction, inspiring the admirer,

who evaluates inasmuch as the sense of appreciation is awakened.”

Hidayat Inayat-Khan



Registration and information Summer School 2015 Registration form Summer School 2015

Please complete this form and send through the Dutch website:

Please register at: www.soefi.nl/zomerschool.

General Secretariat of the Sufi Movement, through the Dutch website:
www.soefi.nl/zomerschool.

Regular mail: General Secretariat Sufi Movement, Anna Paulownastraat 78, 2518 BJ
The Hague, The Netherlands. E-mail: sufiap@hetnet.nl.

(90); leave the bus at ‘Drieplassenweg’ in Katwijk aan Zee, from there it is an 8
minutes’ walk to the Universel Murad Hassil.

photo front cover © Urek Meniashvili
Painting Tree of Life in interior of Shaki Khan Palace,
Azerbaijan National Art Museum, Usta Gambar Garabagi

Name:
Prices Summer School 2015 in Euros Europe Overseas Address:
(meals included) (incl. NL) Zipcode:
Summer School 10-26 July (including General Retreat | € 490 €290 (excl. City:
21 July, Artistic Evening 20 July and Sufi days 24-26 € 385 (excl. Sufi days) Country:
JUIy) Sufi days) E-mail:
Language: 10-22 July English, 24-26 July Dutch Registers for Summer School 2015 on the following days:
Summer School 10-15 July (including Artistic Evening | €210 €160 = = :
20 July) Participant 1 Participant 2 Children
Summer School 17-22 July (including Artistic Evening | € 175 €130 Friday July 10
20 July & General Retreat 21 July) Saturday July 11
Artistic Evening 20 July Participants Participants Sunday July 12
free free
Visitors € 5 Visitors € 5 Monday July 13
Sufi days 24-25-26 July in Dutch €105 €105 Tuesday July 14
Children (>6 years) 11-12 July € 10perday | € 10 perday Wednesday July 15
Info: harpsaraswati@planet.nl Friday July 17
Single day (Summer School day or Sufi day) €40 €40 Saturday July 18
Sunday July 19
*  You are kindly requested to register before June 1%t 2015, through the Dutch Monday July 20
website (see above). Commemoration Day
*  Payment: STG SBN EVENEMENTEN, Doetinchem. IBAN: NL15INGB 0005289160 and Artistic Evening
- BIC: INGBNL2A re Summer School 2015. Overseas participants may pay cash Tuesday July 21
upon arrival. Please, no payment by cheques. General Retreat
Unfortunately we are forced to charge 10% service fee for cancellations less Wednesday July 22
than 5 days prior to participation (by e-mail: sufiap@hetnet.nl). Friday July 24
The Tourist Office is called VVV and can be reached through the following (Sufi Day I)
website: www.vvvkatwijk.nl. The camping, with view on the Temple, can be Saturd Julv 25
reached on: www.zuidduinen.nl. Sa :rD ay” uy
Murad Hassil is situated in the southdunes of Katwijk aan Zee in the i pey )
Netherlands. Access by car: at the end of the South Boulevard look direction Sunday July 26
SSE and you will see the dome. By bus from Leiden CS (38) or The Hague CS (Sufi Day Ill)




SUMMER SCHOOL |
09.00 Registration
09.45 Element attunement
Welcome
Biography

11.15  Pause

11.45 Lecture

13.00 Lunch

14.45 Sacred Meeting
Valley meditation

16.15  Pause

16.45 Deepeningin the
Sacred Reading

18.00 Meal

19.30 Singing Zikar

SUMMER SCHOOL |
CHILDREN
08.15 Yoga
09.45 Element attunement

11.15
11.45
13.00
14.45

16.15
16.45
18.00
19.30

Morning practice
Chromatic Zikar

Pause

History / Film
Lunch

Hall:

Deepening in the
Singing Zikar
Chapel:
Opportunity for

individual interviews

Pause

Spiritual Healing
Meal

Poetry and music

SUMMER SCHOOL 2015
UNITY IN DIVERSITY

Friday July 10
EARTH

SUMMER SCHOOL |

CHILDREN

08.15 Yoga

09.45 Morning practice
Valley

11.00  Universal Worship

13.00 Lunch

1445 Meditative nature
walk in the dunes

16.15 Pause

16.45 Children’s
presentation

18.00 Meal

19.30 Singing Zikar

SUMMER SCHOOL |
08.15 Yoga
09.45 Element attunement

11.15
11.45
13.00
14.45

16.15
16.45

18.00
19.30

Morning practice
Singing Wazifa
Pause

Lecture

Lunch

Sacred Meeting
Valley meditation

Pause

Deepening in the
Sacred Reading

Meal
Singing Zikar

SUMMER SCHOOL |
08.15 Yoga
09.45 Element attunement

11.15
11.45

13.00
14.45
16.15
16.45

18.00
19.30

Daily service
Valley meditation /
Morning practice

Pause

Selected Teachings of

Hazrat Inayat Khan
Lunch

Zirat

Pause

Meditative attune-

ment and individual

exercise
Meal

The Message
Sama
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SUMMER SCHOOL |
08.15 Yoga
09.45 Element attunement

11.15
11.45
13.00
14.45

16.15
16.45

18.00
19.30

Morning practice
Singing Wazifa
Pause

Collective interview
Lunch

Reflection on theme
Valley meditation

Pause

Confraternity
Candle of Wish

Meal
Singing Zikar

Meals: 13.00 and 18.00 - Pause: 11.15 and 16.15 - Programs for the Retreats available at the registration desk - changes of program reserved



SUMMER SCHOOL Il

08.15 Yoga

09.00 Registration

09.45 Element attunement
Welcome
Morning practice
Singing Wazifa

11.15  Pause

1145 Lecture

13.00 Lunch

14.45  Sacred Meeting
Valley meditation

16.15 Pause

16.45 Deepening in the
Sacred Reading

18.00 Meal

19.30 Singing Zikar

SUMMER SCHOOL Il
08.15 Yoga
09.45 Element attunement

11.15
11.45
13.00

14.45

16.15
16.45

17.45

18.00
18.30

19.30

Morning practice
Chromatic Zikar

Pause
Collective interview

Lunch
Hall: Rehearsal
Element Ritual

Hall:
Deepening in the
Singing Zikar

Chapel:
Opportunity for
individual interviews

Pause

Explanation 3 pieces
from Jataka Tales

Hall: Rehearsal
Element Ritual

Meal

Chapel:
Rehearsal play

Singing Zikar
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SUMMER SCHOOL 2015

(. adm T T

UNITY IN DIVERSITY

Monday July 20 Wednesday July 22
Commemoration Day EARTH

SUMMER SCHOOL Il

08.15 Yoga

09.45 Morning practice
Valley

11.00  Universal Worship

13.00 Lunch
Hall: Rehearsal
Element Ritual

14.45  Sacred Meeting
Valley meditation

16.15  Pause

16.45 Deepening in the
Sacred Reading

17.45  Hall: Rehearsal
Element Ritual

18.00 Meal

1830 Chapel:
Rehearsal play

19.30 Element Ritual

SUMMER SCHOOL Il
11.00 ‘Oud Eik en Duinen’  08.15
The Hague 09.45
1230 Lunch/Sufi Museum
19.30  Artistic Evening
Music / Play 11.15
11.45
13.00
14.45
16.15
16.45
18.00
19.30

SUMMER SCHOOL II
SILENT GENERAL RETREAT

Yoga

Element attunement
Morning practice
Singing Wazifa
Pause

Githa reading
Valley meditation

Lunch

Meditative nature
walk in the dunes

Pause

Focusing on the
senses

Meal

The Message
Sama

SUMMER SCHOOL II

08.15 Yoga

09.00 Registration

09.45 Element attunement
Daily Service
Valley meditation /
Morning practice

11.15 Pause

11.45 Lecture

13.00 Lunch

14.45  Words of
Hazrat Inayat Khan
Wazifa Zikar
Candle of Wish
Valley

16.30 Coffee, tea, sweets

in Wakil house

Friday July 24 Saturday July 25 Sunday July 26
Sufi Day | Sufi Day Il Sufi Day Il

During the Sufi Days the program will be in Dutch. It is published at the Dutch website
www.soefi.nl/zomerschool. A printed program is available at the registration desk.

Meals: 13.00 and 18.00 - Pause: 11.15 and 16.15 - Program for the Sufi Days (in Dutch) available at the registration desk - changes of program reserved



